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NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS: 
 
Proposal #10: 1000-09-73, WISC 2020 040   

Various Bridge Locations 
Locations On Stn Per Annual Plan  
VAR HWY     
Southeast Region Wide 

 

 
Letting of February 11, 2020 
 
This is Addendum No. 01, which provides for the following: 
 
Special Provisions: 
 

Revised Special Provisions 
Article 

No. 
Description 

6 Utilities 
 
 
 
 

The responsibility for notifying potential subcontractors and suppliers of these changes remains with the 
prime contractor. 

Sincerely, 
 

Mike Coleman 
Proposal Development Specialist 
Proposal Management Section 
 
 
 



ADDENDUM NO. 01 

1000-09-73 

January 27, 2020 

 
Special Provisions 
 

6. Utilities 
 

Replace entire article language with the following: 
 

This contract comes under the provision of Administrative Rule Trans 220. 

stp-107-065 (20080501) 

 

Alliant Energy has electrical distribution lines south of structures B-64-37 & 38.  No relocation is anticipated. 

Contact Curt Eilertson, (262) 741-0938; curteilertson@alliantenergy.com.  

 

AT&T Local Network has fiber in the median at structure C-51-16.  No relocation is anticipated. 

Contact Jennifer Navarro (414) 459-3564; j.navarro@northwindtech.com.   

 

AT&T Wisconsin has various underground and aerial facilities at most of the locations. Including 
underground facilities at C-51-16.  Care will need to be taken when accessing the site and when removing 
structure C-51-05.  No relocation is anticipated. 

In Washington County contact Jeff Oldenburg, (262) 896-7522; jo2376@att.com.  

In Waukesha County contact Tom Crowley, (262) 896-7427; tc1657@att.com.  

In Racine County contact Michael VanBoven, (262) 636-0514; mv3657@att.com.    

 

Caledonia Storm Sewer Utility Commission has water lines east of structure B-51-84.  No relocation is 
anticipated.  

Contact Bob Lui, (262) 898-2601; blui@caledoniawiutility.com.   

 

Caledonia Storm Sewer Utility Commission has sewer lines east of structure B-51-84.  No relocation is 
anticipated.  

Contact Bob Lui, (262) 898-2601; blui@caledoniawiutility.com.   

 

Charter Communications has facilities on WE Energies poles at structures C-51-05 and C-51-84.  No 
relocation is anticipated.   

They also have facilities on WE Energies poles at structure C-51-16.  No relocation is anticipated. 

Do not assume that unmarked facilities are deactivated, contact Charter prior to adjusting any coax or fiber 
cables. 

In Washington County contact Nick Frase, (920) 304-6797. 

In other counties contact Neal Long, (414) 277-4271; Neal.Long@charter.com. 



City of Hartford has sewer east of structure C-66-18 under the westbound lanes.  No relocation is 
anticipated. 

Contact David Piquett, (262) 673-2423; dpiquett@ci.hartford.wi.us.   

 

City of Hartford has overhead electric distribution north of structure C-66-18.  No relocation is anticipated. 

Contact Brian Rhodes, (262) 670-3710; brhodes@wppienergy.org. 

 

City of Hartford has underground water south of structure C-66-18.  No relocation is anticipated. 

Contact Brian Rhodes, (262) 670-3710; brhodes@wppienergy.org. 

 

City of Hartford has road facilities near structure C-66-18.  No relocation is anticipated. 

Contact Jason Schall, (262) 673-8263; jschall@ci.hartford.wi.us.   

 

Frontier Communications of WI LLC has underground communication lines east of structure C-66-37.  No 
relocation is anticipated. 

Contact Calvin Klade, (715) 847-1525; calvin.klade@ftr.com.   

 

Midwest Fiber Networks LLC has underground fiber south of structure C-51-16 and east of structure B-51-
84.  No relocation is anticipated. 

Contact Richard Trgovec, (414) 459-3554; rtrgovec@midwestfibernetworks.com.    

 

Racine Water Works Commission has water lines north and south of the roadway at structure C-51-16.  
Special care will need to be taken to avoid damage to the line when accessing the site.  No relocation is 
anticipated 

Contact Chad Regalia, (262) 497-4611; chad.regalia@cityofracine.org.  

 

TDS Metrocom LLC has buried conduit and fiber on the south side of structures B-67-176 & B-51-59.  No 
relocation is anticipated. 

Contact Michael Sweet, (608) 664-4539; Michael.Sweet@tdstelecom.com. 

 

Village of Mount Pleasant has sewer facilities southeast of structure C-51-16.  No relocation is anticipated. 

Contact Tony Beyer, (262) 664-7849; TBeyer@MtPleasantWI.gov. 

 

Village of Pewaukee has road facilities west of structure B-67-179.  No relocation is anticipated. 

Contact Dan Naze, (262) 691-5694; dnaze@villageofpewaukee.com. 

 

Village of Pewaukee has water west of structure B-67-179.  No relocation is anticipated. 

Contact Dan Naze, (262) 691-5694; dnaze@villageofpewaukee.com. 

 



Village of Pewaukee has sewer west of structure B-67-179.  No relocation is anticipated. 

Contact Dan Naze, (262) 691-5694; dnaze@villageofpewaukee.com. 

 

We Energies has electrical distribution facilities east of structure B-51-84, west of structure C-51-05, west of 
structure C-66-48 and north of structure C-66-18.  No relocation is anticipated for these structures.   

Bridge C-51-16 Hwy 20 over Pike River: We-energies has overhead lines located on the northside of bridge 
between stations 326+50 thru 327+00. We-energies will be temporary adjust these electric lines to the north 
to allow construction to maintain a 10 foot minimal clearance from the lines during the wingwall construction. 
This work involves overhead pole work only which is located outside of construction area and will be 
completed prior to construction. 

Contact Leonard Wilson, (414) 944-5690 7 days in advance to coordinate locations and any work near their 
facilities. 

 

We Energies has gas facilities south of structure C-51-16, west of structure B-51-84 and north of structure 
C-66-18.  No relocation is anticipated. 

Contact Chris DeGrave, (262) 886-7018; Chris.degrave@we-energies.com. 

 

Wisconsin Department of Transportation has a fiber interconnect under the north curb line at structure C-
51-16.  Care will need to be taken to avoid damage to this facility when accessing the site. No relocation is 
anticipated. 

Contact: 

Jeffrey Madson, (414) 225-3723; jeffrey.madson@dot.wi.gov  

Michael Ruelle, (414) 267-7842; michael.ruelle@kimley-horn.com  

Maria Kurniati, (414) 524-9221; mkurniati@transmartinc.com  

or Jarrett Gates, (262) 548-5894; jarrett.gates@dot.wi.gov of WisDOT. 

 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 


